ORDINANCE NO. SP-_ 3465 . S-2025

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE ANNUAL BUDGET OF THE QUEZON
CITY GOVERNMENT FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2026 IN THE
AMOUNT OF FORTY-THREE BILLION THREE HUNDRED MILLION PESOS
(PHP43,300,000,000.00) COVERING THE VARIOUS EXPENDITURES FOR
THE OPERATION OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT AND APPROPRIATING THE
NECESSARY FUNDS FOR THE PURPOSE

Introduced by Councilors SHAIRA “Shay” L. LIBAN,
ALY MEDALLA, DOROTHY A. DELARMENTE, M.D. and
JOSEPH P. JUICO

Co-Introduced by Councilors Tany Joe “TJ” L.